Yes, ESOP Plan I and ESOP Plan II 2025 are in 
compliance with Securities and Exchange Board of 
India (Share Based Employee Benefits and Sweat 
Equity) Regulations, 2021 (SEBI SBEB 
Regulations, 2021). 

3 Total number of shares covered by these 
Options 

21,48,822 (Twenty-One Lakh Forty-Eight 
Thousand Eight Hundred and Twenty Two) Options 
exercisable into not more than 21,48,822 (Twenty 
One Lakh Forty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred and 
Twenty Two) equity shares of face value of Re. 1/- 
(Rupee one Only) each fully paid-up 

4 Pricing Formula  The exercise price is Rs. 172 which is at ~15% 
discount to the closing market price of Rs. 202.02 as 
on February 16, 2026, on National Stock Exchange